Zila Parishad <u>Madaripur</u> www.zpmadaripur.gov.bd

Notification

Latifa Yeasmin, Administrative Officer (In-charge), Zila Parishad, Madaripur (Passport No. A04018343) has been granted earned leave to travel for Medical Treatment in India from 16.04.2024 to 15.05.2024 or 30 days starting from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions;

- 1. All expenses in connection with this visit shall be borne by herself.
- 2. She will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond this period.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

7.02.24 (Ruel Sangma)

Chief Executive Officer (In-charge) Zill Parishad, Madaripur Mobile: +8801712763685 E-mail: <u>zpmadaripur@lgd.gov.bd</u>

No.46.30.5400.001.18.005.99.45.6

Date: 27.02.2024

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Secretary, Local government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagica, Dhaka.
- 3. Director, Local Government, Divisional Commissioner Office, Dhaka.
- 4. Chairman, Zila Parishad, Madaripur.
- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Mrs. Latifa Yeasmin, Administrative Officer (In-charge), Zila Parishad, Madaripur

(Ruel Sangma)

(Ruel Sangma) Chief Executive Officer (In-charge) Zila Parishad, Madaripur Mobile: +8801712763685